CASE NO. 11-06-2000 FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 101505969 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) The Procter & Gamble Company 08 04 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) | Schering-Plough HealthCare Products is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 3030 Jackson Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Memphis **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5299104 00000164 190365 2000 DBYRNE 01 FC 581 200.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See CMB

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Petent and Trademark Assign

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0427

IN Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/09 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	908-298-2908	
Name Robert A. Franks			
Address (line 1) Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990			
Address (line 2) Schering-Plough Corporation			
Address (line 3) 2000 Galloping Hill Road			
Address (line 4) Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033	3-0530		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		edditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i	for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)	
	5,229,104 5,5	14.437	
	5,318,774 5,60	03,923	
	5,700,452		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.		n was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	PCT PCT	PCT	
anheifatt C. Anntication Manch	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	200.00	
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account X		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	19-0365	
Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert A. Franks			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, and having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, United States of America, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 3030 Jackson Drive, Memphis, Tennessee, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, as listed below by United States patent number, together with any reissues, reexamination, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof, and the same to be held and enjoyed by Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which these Assigned Patents would have been held and enjoyed by The Procter & Gamble Company if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors and assigns:

5,229,104	5,514,437
5,318,774	5,603,923
5,700,452	

This assignment is being made nunc pro tunc effective May 31, 2000.

Signed and witness	ed this <u>4TH</u> day o	f August at
HAMILTON		<u> </u>
		CIIKusma
		C. M. Kuzma
		Vice President, Research and Development
		Global Beauty Care

In the presence of:

(typed or printed name of witness)

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0429